Background:	Requested Separation Actions:
The Zero Suicide model has been developed and implemented since 2012. The model is an aspirational challenge and practical framework for systemwide transformation toward safe suicide care. Community Counseling Solutions, the new county mental health services provider, has requested that the county take a pledge for Zero Suicide and to sign onto the initiative.	Approve and signed Pledge for Zero Suicide
ATTACHMENTS: Proposed Pledge	

Checkoffs:	T 1 0 10 1 0 1 0 1
() Dept. Heard (copy)	To be notified of Meeting:
() Human Resources (copy)(X) Legal (copy)() (Other - List:)	Needed at Meeting:

Scheduled for meeting on: December 10, 2021	
Action taken:	

AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): County Counsel

SUBJECT:

Zero Suicide Initiate

() Discussion only (X) Action

Umatilla County

Pledge for Zero Suicide

WHEREAS, suicide is the 10th leading cause of death and is one of just three leading causes that are on the rise (Center for Disease Control and Prevention, June 2018), and

WHEREAS, although suicide prevention efforts largely focus on identifying and providing treatment for people with mental health conditions, there are many additional opportunities for prevention, and

WHEREAS, suicide claimed the lives of over 800 Oregonians each year, and

WHEREAS, the stigma associated with mental health and suicide works against suicide prevention by discouraging persons at risk from seeking life-saving health and further traumatizes survivors of suicide, and

WHEREAS, local and state-wide suicide prevention efforts should be encouraged and developed through collaboration and integration to the maximum extent possible, and

WHEREAS, Community Counseling Solutions endorses the Zero Suicide model as a framework for organizational commitment to safer suicide care in health and behavioral health care systems, and

WHEREAS, suicides are preventable, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, on recommendation of Community Counseling Solutions (CCS), that Umatilla County hereby signs onto the Zero Suicide Initiative to work with CCS to reduce the number of people dying by suicide, commits to sharing lessons learned with other counties to support Zero Suicide awareness, and encourages all health and behavioral healthcare entities to participate in the Zero Suicide model.

George L. Murdock,
Umatilla County Commissioner

John M. Shafer,
Umatilla County Commissioner

Daniel N. Dorran,
Umatilla County Commissioner

Signed on December 1, 2021